

PARTS LIST

Model Name:	Portégé X30L-K
Model Number (Short):	PCR30E, PCR32E

LOCATION NO	DESCRIPTION	G-CODE	PART TYPE	DESCRIPTION	DETAILS
51C	P000824300	GM904393511A	ETC	CAM SEAL FA	PM904393511A
01-C	P000847740	A5A004812120	PCB	MOTHER BOARD ASSY	A5A004812120
01-C	P000846750	A5A004793120	PCB	MOTHER BOARD ASSY	A5A004793120
03	P000839240	G33C000AW110	LCD	LCD 13.3 FHD 470	LQ133M1JW64
03	P000783300	G33C0009Q110	LCD	LCD 13.3 FHD 470	LQ133M1JW41
05-B	P000846760	G8BC000CX250	SSD	SSD M.2 256GB	C-E80T256G2-P003D2E19T
05-B	P000828510	G8BC000CJ251	SSD	SSD M.2 256GB	C-E80T256G4-P3D3B3E13_
05-B	P000835340	G8BC000CT250	SSD	SSD M.2 256GB	MZVLQ256HBJD-00B00
08-A	P000845920	G71C000N2110	ADP	AC ADAPTOR 3PIN 65W	A065RP59P
08-A	P000834450	G71C000LS310	ADP	AC ADAPTOR 3PIN 65W	A065RP35P-DA01
09-C	P000537110	GDM900001221	ACC	AC CORD SET(3WIRE)	063013/8
09-C	P000644720	GDM900003015	ACC	AC CORD SET(3WIRE)	200-15532
09-J	P000554120	GDM900002250	ACC	AC CODE SET 3PIN	102927/8
10-A	P000853740	G71C000NC110	LIB	BATTERY PACK 4CELL U30	RH5K36140009
10	P000833450	G71C000MA210	LIB	BATTERY PACK 4CELL U30	P71C000MA2AA
10	P000841360	G71C000MQ110	LIB	BATTERY PACK 4CELL U30	P71C000MQ1AA
11-N	P000828410	GM90439950FR	KB	KEYBOARD UNIT(FR)BLACK	AM90439950FR
12	P000824370	GDM900004139	HAR	LCD CAMERA HARNESS	MH818
12	P000824360	GDM900004134	HAR	LCD CAMERA HARNESS	CBAMF-126-148A
13-A	P000824260	G9BC0006F110	COM	HD CAMERA MODULE	C7FKH1421004910LH
13-A	P000834390	G9BC0006J110	COM	HD CAMERA MODULE	BNHK19VSE-010
15	P000824380	G61C0004V210	FAN	COOLING FAN	C-156C
15	P000858110				
16	P000855000	G61C0005S210	ETC	HEAT SINK	CM0022012101
16	P000858130				
16	P000846730	G61C0005D210	ETC	HEAT SINK	CM0021011101
17	P000824410	GDM300000458	SPK	SPEAKER ASSY	PB2010-4A-9AAG-1
17	P000824400	GDM300000455	SPK	SPEAKER ASSY	SNCN-0000099
18	P000729330	G70C0006U210	ETC	FPC DUAL BUTTON	21443D/D
20-A	P000824270	G83C000KH320	TP	SECURE PAD W/MYLAR	TM-P3548-502
21	P000824420	GDM9000004115	HAR	FFC SYS - CLICK PAD	J5FFCASZ-8935(HF)
21	P000824430	GDM9000004127	HAR	FFC SYS - CLICK PAD	JXHQ-PI-1003194
22	P000824440	GDM9000004117	HAR	FFC SYS - FINGER PRINT	J5FFCASZ-8936(HF)
22	P000824450	GDM9000004128	HAR	FFC SYS - FINGER PRINT	JXHQ-PI-1003195
23	P000824460	GDM9000004131	ANT	W-LAN MAIN ANTENNA	AUP5Y-100004
24	P000824470	GDM9000004132	ANT	W-LAN AUX ANTENNA	AUP5Y-100005
25	P000772100	GM9042827121	INS	INSULATOR SQUARE	PM9042827121
27	P000824520	GM904380611A	COV	DUAL BUTTON	PM904380611A
30-A	P000857720				
30	P000824480	GM9043849111	COV	HINGE L ASSY	AM9043849111
31-A	P000857730				
31	P000824490	GM9043850111	COV	HINGE R ASSY	AM9043850111
32	P000824500	GM904380111A	COV	HINGE CAP L	PM904380111A
33	P000824510	GM904380311A	COV	HINGE CAP R	PM904380311A
34	P000824560	GM9043874111	INS	INSU DUAL BTN PLATE	PM9043874111
35	P000824530	GM9044052111	COV	DUAL BUTTON PLATE ASSY	AM9044052111
35A	P000824540	GM9042827251	INS	INSU SQUARE	PM9042827251
36	P000824550	GM9043888111	ETC	GASKET TAPE	PM9043888111
40-A	P000848640	GM904384331B	COV	BASE ASSY	AM904384331B
40-A	P000846740	GM904384331A	COV	BASE ASSY	AM904384331A
40A	P000774730	GM9042827161	INS	INSULATOR SQUARE	PM9042827161
48	P000730900	G83C000IG310	ETC	ACCCUPOINT CAP	SP.62017.03
50-B	P000857740	GM904384613C	COV	LCD COVER ASSY	AM904384613C
50-B	P000828470	GM904384613A	COV	LCD COVER ASSY	AM904384613A
50A	P000802620	GM9042992111	ETC	AL TAPE	PM9042992111
50B	P000845140	GM9042826161	ETC	D TAPE	PM9042826161
50C	P000831260	GM9043872111	ETC	BD TAPE FHD	PM9043872111
50D	P000831300	GM9044107111	ETC	BD TAPE FHD LOW	PM9044107111
50E	P000831270	GM9042828351	CUS	SQUARE CUSHION	PM9042828351
51-B	P000848610	GM904384721B	COV	LCD MASK ASSY	AM904384721B
51-B	P000824590	GM904384721A	COV	LCD MASK ASSY	AM904384721A
51A	P000845260	GM9044049111	ETC	D TAPE MASK	PM9044049111
51B	P000845270	GM9042826171	ETC	D TAPE	PM9042826171
52	P000824600	GD9C00017H10	ETC	GASKET	MF050001(T=3.0)5X8
53	P000824610	GM9044012111	ETC	AL TAPE LCD	PM9044012111
54	P000824620	GM904386411A	ETC	CAMERA PANEL	PM904386411A
55	P000823980	GM904390711A	ETC	CAMERA SHUTTER	PM904390711A
56	P000824630	GD9C00017310	ETC	GASKET	MF050001(T=1.0)3X5
57	P000694800	GM9035450421	ETC	AL TAPE	PM9035450421
60-C	P000842920				
60-C	P000828420	GM904384516A	COV	COVER ASSY	AM904384516A
62-A	P000824660	GM9043890111	COV	C PAD RIM WW ASSY	AM9043890111
63	P000824670	GM904380811A	COV	CORNER CAP L	PM904380811A
64	P000824680	GM904380911A	COV	CORNER CAP R	PM904380911A

65	P000824690	GM9043983111	INS	INSU KB NO LTE	PM9043983111
66	P000802690	GM9042830151	CUS	GUM CUSHION	PM9042830151
67	P000824700	GM9042830211	CUS	GUM CUSHION	PM9042830211
69	P000793850	GM9042990131	INS	INSULATOR SQUARE	PM9042990131
70	P000824710	GM9044065111	INS	INSU BOSS SQUARE	PM9044065111
71	P000824720	GM9044077111	INS	INSU BOSS CIRCLE	PM9044077111
73	P000824730				
77	P000851920	GM9044829111	ETC	SPACER	PM9044829111
78	P000851930	GM9042827361	INS	INSU SQUARE	PM9042827361
90-B	P000824740	GM904395421A	LAB	CAUTION LABEL	PM904395421A
A01	P000554100	GH0C0001A110	ETC	CLEANER CLOTH	HRC5B001
S01	P000763940	GDM640000700	SCR	SCREW M2.5X2.5 S-THIN	+IM2.5X2.5L-D5T0.5NINL
S02	P000824750	GDM640000718	SCR	SCREW M2X4 FLAT HEAD	+IM2X4L-D4.5T0.5ZN
S03	P000824760	GDM640000769	SCR	SCREW M2.5X6 FLAT HEAD	+IM2.5X6L-D4.5T0.5-ED-BB
S04	P000714040	GDM640000662	SCR	SCREW M1.2X1.1 FLAT HEAD	YJ-NYGSTHIN-M1.2X1.1BNI
S05	P000716570	GDM640000653	SCR	TSCREW M2X3 3CR	+IM2-0.4*3.0L
S06	P000763920	GDM640000699	SCR	SCREW M2.5X4 THIN PAN	+IM2.5X4L-D4.8T1.0BNINL
S07	P000716560	GDM640000664	SCR	G SCREW M2X2.5 3CR	+TM2-0.4*2.5ZN
S08	P000716630	GDM640000665	SCR	G SCREW M2X2.5SBNI	+IM2-0.4*2.5BNI
S09	P000729990	GDM640000669	SCR	SCREW M2X2.5 FLAT HEAD	YJ-NYGTHINF-M2X2.5NI
S11	P000717950	GDM640000667	SCR	SCREW M2X2 FLAT HEAD	+IM2-0.4*2.0BNI
S13	P000729510	GDM640000690	SCR	SCREW M2.5X6 FLAT HEAD	+IM2.5-0.45*6.0BNI



